metaphase-tech.com
Metaphase
Technologies, Inc.
metaphase-tech.com
Specifications:
Current Consumption 0.12A
Finish Black Anodized
Housing Alluminum
Intensity Uniformity +/-5%
Weight 8.5lbs
Operating Temperature 120° F Max
Illuminance 10,000 Lux
Compliance CE/RoHS
Lifetime Hours 75,000 Hours
ORDERING INFORMATION:
• F R - B L 8 9 X 1 5 5   -   □   - 2 4 -    □
High Efficiency Economic Backlight
Model#: FR-BL89X155
W           White 6000k
R            Red 630nm
*BLANK          10 ft. Flying Leads
  ILD                    In Line Dimmer
ILS                     In Line Strobe (customer provide trigger info)
·  Lean Manufacturing Model for Affordable Pricing - under 1” thick
·  1.5 times the measured lumen (light) output of Cold Cathode
   Fluorescent Backlights
·  No warm up time (time to reach full intensity).
·  Low Power Consumption; 96% reduction of current
   consumption over MetaBrightTM LED Area Backlights
·  Utilizes High Brightness, High Efficiency, flicker-free LEDs
·  Patent-pending Lumiform technology for uniform illumination
   (+/-5%).
NC
M12 Connector
PIN # Function
1 +24VDC
3 Ground
4 Signal Ground
Wiring Diagram
Flying
Leads Function
RED +24VDC
BLACK Ground
Active Area Dimensions
89 x 155 mm
6.13 x 3.5 in
215.4 x 127.0 x 20.1 mm
8.48 x 5.0 x 0.8 in
Part # Color
FR-BL89X155-W-24 White 6000 K
FR-BL89X155-R-24 Red 630nm
metaphase-tech.com
Metaphase
Technologies, Inc.
metaphase-tech.com
Drawing/Diagram
High Efficiency Economic Backlight
Model#: FR-BL89X155
 .25
6.4
  7.98
202.7
 .50
12.7
 4.00
101.6
 .50
12.7
 5.00
127
 8.48
215.4
 1.50
38.1
 3.50
88.9
 1.18
30
 6.13
155.7
.19
4.8
 THRU
(4) PLACES
ELECTRICAL CABLE, 10 FT LG
(4) CONDUCTOR, 22 AWG
WITH FLYING LEADWIRE ENDS.
 .79
20.1
 .09
2.3
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A FORMAT ADJUSTMENT, KW 5/2/2012
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
<INSERT COMPANY NAME HERE>.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
<INSERT COMPANY NAME HERE> IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/64
ANGULAR: MACH 1/2 BEND 2
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  .005
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME METAPHASE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
WEIGHT: SCALE: NTS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
A
KW 3/9/2012
BACKLIGHT, 89 X 155 MM
FLORESCENT REPLACEMENT
SHEET 1 OF 1
BL89X155 (BL3.5X6)
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R:\Metaphase Technologies\K. Whittaker\BACK LIGHTS\BACKLIGHT, ECONOMICAL (FLORESCENT REPLACEMENT)\BL89X155FR\